time to time outstanding in respect of the overdue sum for the period beginning on 

(and including) its due date and ending on (and excluding) the date of its receipt in 

full by the Authority, which interest shall accrue from day to day and shall be 

calculated on the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a three-hundred 

and sixty-five (365) day year. The rate of interest for late payments shall be based 

on the prevailing Government interest rate charged on arrears. For the avoidance 

of doubt, the Licensee shall continue to be subject to its obligations under the 

Licence and shall not be released from such obligations by reason of any late